# CITY OF TILDEN MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, AUGUST 9, 2022 7:30 p.m.

- 1. 7:30pm Call the regular meeting to order
- 2. Inform the public about the location of the Open Meetings Act posted in the Council Chambers and accessible to members of the public
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. MAYOR'S OPEN DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS
- 6. CONSENT AGENDA

Agenda

July Minutes from July 12, 2022 meeting

August Claims List (A complete listing of claims processed is on file and available for review in the City Office)

Treasurer's Report

7. <u>REPORTS BY CITY DEPARTMENTS</u>

General – Written

Streets -

Water/Sewer –

Police – Written

Library - Written

Fire/Rescue -

**RESOLUTIONS** 

- 8. LB840:
  - a. Open the hearing
  - b. Discussion on adopting the plan
  - c. Close the hearing
- 9. RESOLUTION 2022-08-01 A RESOLUTION BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TILDEN, NEBRASKA, THAT THE FOLLOWING QUESTION BE SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF THE CITY OF TILDEN AT THE STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD NOVEMBER 8, 2022:

Shall the governing body of the City of Tilden, Nebraska, change the use of the one-half percent (1/2%) sales and use tax previously authorized for the renovation and updating of the Tilden City Auditorium, and impose the one-half percent (1/2%) sales and use tax upon the same transactions within the City of Tilden on which the State of Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax, to now be used to fund capital purchases, infrastructure projects, and other economic development activities?

10. RESOLUTION 2022-08-02 – A RESOLUTION BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TILDEN, NEBRASKA, THAT THE FOLLOWING QUESTION BE SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF THE CITY OF TILDEN, NEBRASKA AT THE STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD NOVEMBER 8, 2022:

Shall the City of Tilden establish an Economic Development Program as described herein by appropriating annually from local services of revenue a minimum of \$52,874.00 for 15 years?

11. RESOLUTION 2022-08-03 – Authorizing the Annual Certification of Program Compliance with the Nebraska Board of Public Roads Classifications and Standards.

### REGULAR AGENDA

- 12. GRANT APPLICATION:
  - a. Open the hearing
  - b. Discussion on the grant application for the Community Development Block Grant Program
  - c. Close the hearing

# CITY OF TILDEN MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, AUGUST 9, 2022

### 7:30 p.m.

- d. Action on adopting the Capital Improvement Plan
- e. Action on approving the Downtown Revitalization Application
- 13. ONE AND SIX YEAR STREET IMPROVEMENT PLAN:
  - a. Open the hearing
  - b. Discussion of changes
  - c. Close the hearing
  - d. Action on approval of proposed One and Six Year Street Improvement Plan
- 14. SDL discussion/action on request by American Legion for September 17, 2022
- 15. ANTELOPE COUNTY INTERLOCAL discussion/action on approval
- 16. FIRE DEPARTMENT discussion/action on purchase of additional bunker gear
- 17. TRASH SERVICE discussion/action on 4 plex building
- 18. ARPA discussion/action on selecting projects
- 19. WAGES discussion/action on employee wages
- 20. BUDGET HEARING discussion/action on setting the budget hearing for 7:00 on September 13, 2022
- 21. SNOW REMOVAL discussion/action on options
- 22. FOOTBALL FIELD discussion/action on rent amount for school
- 23. KRIER TECHNOLOGIES discussion/action on annual contract
- 24. PAVING PETITION discussion/action on paving petition for Park Street between Elm Street and East Street
- 25. NUISANCE discussion/action on properties

### \*Items may be added to the agenda until Monday, August 8, 2022 at 5:00pm.

Executive session can be held in accordance with Nebraska Revised Statutes section 84-1410 if a closed session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual and if such individual has not requested a public meeting. The subject matter and the reason necessitating the closed session shall be clearly identified in the motion to close the regular meeting.